# Uldaho Law Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-16-2017

# Hartgrave v. City of Twin Falls Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44552

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/ idaho\_supreme\_court\_record\_briefs

### **Recommended** Citation

"Hartgrave v. City of Twin Falls Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44552" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All.* 6690. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho\_supreme\_court\_record\_briefs/6690

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO \*\*\*\*\*\* CHARLES LEROY HARTGRAVE, Claimant-Appellant, vs. CITY OF TWIN FALLS, Employer, and STATE INSURANCE FUND, Surety, Defendants-Respondents \*\*\*\*\*\*

# APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Appeal from the Idaho State Industrial Commission

Chairman Thomas E. Limbaugh, Presiding

L. Clyel Berry STEPHAN, KVANVIG, STONE & TRAINOR P.O. Box 83 Twin Falls, ID 83303 Telephone: (208) 734-9962 Attorney for Appellant Paul J. Augustine AUGUSTINE LAW OFFICES, PLLC, P.O. Box 1521 Boise, ID 83701 Telephone: (208) 367-9400 Attorney for Respondents

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

| TABLE OF                             | CONTENTSi   |  |
|--------------------------------------|---|--|
| TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES ii    |   |  |
| PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1               |   |  |
| SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT WITH CITATIONS |   |  |
| I.                                   | Reply to Certain of Respondents' Understanding<br>of Relevant Facts and/or Misrepresentations of<br>Fact Within Respondents' Brief1 |  |
| II.                                  | Response to Certain of the Argument Advanced by Respondents7  |  |
| CONCLUSION                           |   |  |
| CERTIFICATE OF MAILING               |   |  |

# TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

| CASE   | PAGE(S) CITED |
|--|---------------|
| Anderson v. Gamma Phi Beta Sorority            |               |
| and Continental Casualty                       |               |
| <i>Co.</i> , I.C. 2014-013005                  | 17            |
| Cook v. Ashley Inn, LLC, and Employers         |               |
| Compensation Insurance,                        |               |
| I.C. 2009-025203                               | 9, 13         |
| Dinneen v. Finch, 100 Idaho 620,               |               |
| 603 P.2d 575 (Idaho 1979)                      | 10            |
| Niebuhr v. Aapex Construction, Inc.,           |               |
| and Liberty Northwest, I.C. 2006-513568        | 9             |
| Pierstorff v. Gray's Auto Shop, 58 Idaho 438,  |               |
| 74 P.2d 171, 175 (Idaho 1937)                  | 10            |
| Stevens-McAtee v. Potlatch Corporation,        |               |
| 145 Idaho 325, 179 P.3d 288 (2008)             | 23            |
| Swenson v. Hiddleston & Son, Inc., and         |               |
| <i>State Insurance Fund</i> , I.C. 2004-518859 | 23            |
| Wood v. Hoglund, 131 Idaho 700,                |               |
| 963 P.2d 383, 386 (Idaho 1998)                 | 10            |
